

**TOWN OF NUTTER FORT  
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
PHASE IV SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS  
BID TABULATION  
THURSDAY, MAY 9, 2024, AT 10:00 AM  
Thrasher Project #020-10151**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	D & M Contracting, Inc. DBA Paramount Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Bear Contracting, Inc. Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Independent Enterprises, Inc. Oakdale, PA WV #059055		Blue Gold Development, LLC Rivesville, WV WV #0598430	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
3	1	LS	Preconstruction Video Recording	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
5	130	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 6" Ductile Iron CL-50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 123.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 27,300.00
6	15	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 6" Ductile Iron CL-50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 137.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00
7	125	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 96.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 24,375.00
8	25	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00
9	170	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 91.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,240.00
10	125	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 8" Ductile Iron CL-50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 138.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 35,625.00
11	225	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 8" Ductile Iron CL-50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 146.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 59,625.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 70,875.00
12	80	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 104.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 20,400.00
13	750	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 115.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 206,250.00
14	155	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 127.00	\$ 19,685.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 24,025.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 52,700.00
15	850	LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Service Lateral Pipe	\$ 65.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 123,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 39,100.00
16	2	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Manhole with New 48" Manhole Base, Cone Top and Regular Casting, Complete	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00
17	3	EA	New 48" Manhole w/ Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
18	39	EA	Reconnection of Existing Customer Service, Complete w/ 4" Customer Cleanout	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 57,525.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 187,200.00
19	3	EA	Remove Existing Manhole	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
20	7	VF	48" Diameter Vertical Riser	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
21	6	EA	Test Pit	\$ 980.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
22	5	EA	Tie Into Existing Manhole, Complete	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21,250.00
23	3	EA	8" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00

24	3	EA	6" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00
25	1	EA	Grout Existing Sewer Line Invert	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00
26	1,800	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 51.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 129,600.00
27	2,000	LF	Full Width 2" HMA Overlay Including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 78.50	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160,000.00
28	90	LF	Full Width 2" HMA Shoulder Overlay	\$ 78.50	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 12,330.00
29	45	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 236.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00
30	90	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,920.00
31	630	LF	Concrete Curb Repair	\$ 69.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 57,330.00
32	1,700	LF	Concrete Curb and Sidewalk Repair	\$ 62.00	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 280,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 217,600.00
33	165	LF	Concrete Retaining Wall Repair	\$ 185.00	\$ 30,525.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 75,075.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 74,250.00
34	100	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
35	1	Allowance	Relocation of Existing Utilities	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 945,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,080,445.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,100,300.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,226,750.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,585,195.00</b>					

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1													
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	135	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 111.00	\$ 14,985.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 26,325.00
2	185	LF	Install New 8" CL-50 Ductile Iron Gravity Storm Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 177.00	\$ 32,745.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,825.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 52,725.00
3	50	LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Service Lateral Pipe	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00
4	3	EA	Reconnection of Existing Customer Service, Complete w/ 4" Customer Cleanout	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
5	1	EA	Install New Drop Inlet	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	1	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Drop Inlet	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
7	1	EA	6" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
8	65	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00
9	210	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 15,120.00
10	210	LF	Full Width 2" HMA Overlay Including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 78.50	\$ 16,485.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00
11	90	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 168.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1</b>				<b>\$ 111,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 99,685.00</b>	<b>\$ 101,455.00</b>	<b>\$ 146,025.00</b>	<b>\$ 159,245.00</b>					

**THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com

